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1 MATHEUS ZOLET 25 1 20 25 22 25 1 119

2 MATHEUS ZERBATTO 20 25 20 20 22 107

3 LUIZ HENRIQUE GOUVEIA IMBERGUE 22 22 1 22 1 13 20 101

4 HELTON MONTEIRO BATISTA 15 18 16 15 18 82

5 MATHEUS GABRIEL DA SILVA (BROINHA) 16 16 14 16 16 78

6 JEFERSON  KEIL 18 12 18 14 0 62

7 RODRIGO  HILDEBRAND 7 15 13 18 0 53

8 ANDERSON FELIPE KULKA 12 13 0 12 0 37

9 LUCAS ROCHA XAVIER SANTOS 6 9 11 10 0 36

10 ARISTEU KIST JUNIOR 3 3 10 0 15 31

11 CESAR DUTRA 14 14 0 0 0 28

12 JOAO VICTOR DA SILVA BIDU 0 0 0 25 1 0 26

13 MANOEL NETO ROCHA BERNARDO 0 0 6 8 10 24

14 FELIPE BRUNETTI 4 8 0 11 0 23

15 RAFAEL AUGUSTO CÂNDIDO 0 2 7 0 13 22

16 JOÃO MARCOS MADUREIRA PAVAN 11 10 0 0 0 21

17 LUIZ GUSTAVO BENGOZI 0 7 12 0 0 19

18 DIEGO FOLADOR NP 1 8 9 0 18

19 LUCAS CARNEIRO PIRES 2 6 9 0 0 17

20 GABRIEL JAIR AIRES DE OLIVEIRA 0 4 0 0 12 16

21 CHARLES LUFT 0 0 15 0 0 15

22 YAGO RADAR MARQUES E SILVA 9 5 NP 0 0 14

23 BRUNO CARDOSO TRINDADE 0 0 0 0 14 14

24 RAYLLAN CALIXTO 13 0 0 0 0 13

25 RENAN FUCHS CHETCO 0 0 5 7 0 12

26 THIAGO CALIXTO BATISTA 0 11 0 0 0 11

27 GABRIEL EDUARDO LAPOLA BECEGATO 0 0 0 0 11 11

28 GABRIEL FAVERO E SILVA 10 0 0 0 0 10

Evento: CAMPEONATO PARANAENSE DE MOTOCROSS (2019)

Modalidade: MOTOCROSS

Categoria: Intermediaria Especial



29 WILSON GUILHERME DE OLIVEIRA 0 0 0 0 9 9

30 PERICLES DE AZEVEDO LOPES DUTRA 8 NP 0 0 0 8

31 VINICIUS DONAÇÃO 0 0 NP 0 8 8

32 RARISSON ALVES DE BRITO 5 0 0 0 0 5

33 LUI ANDRÉ FIETZ 1 0 0 0 0 1

34 ADILSON VOLPATO 0 0 0 0 0 0

35 FERNANDO AUGUSTO BUDACH 0 0 0 0 0 0

36 HENRIQUE  GUASTI NP 0 0 0 0 0

37 ISRAEL NOVACK 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 JEFERSON BICHARA 0 0 0 0 0 0

39 JUAREZ  MELO 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 LEONARDO DELAI PIVETTA 0 0 0 0 0 0

41 LUIZ FERNANDO RIBEIRO SPAGNOLO 0 0 0 0 0 0

42 MAGNO VALTMANN 0 NP 0 0 0 0

43 MAURO FARIA VIEIRA 0 0 0 0 0 0

44 PAULO JOSE BETTIN SINDAUX 0 0 0 0 0 0

45 ROBERTO RODRIGUES TOLEDO NETO 0 NP 0 0 0 0
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1 KLEBER CONTIERO DUTRA 25 1 18 16 1 22 22 105

2 VINICIUS CHAGAS (VINI) 0 25 25 25 1 25 1 102

3 IVAN ALBERTO REIS 13 15 20 20 0 68

4 RODOLFO THENORIO DO AMARAL 12 16 12 18 0 58

5 MAICON  STUANI 14 13 14 15 0 56

6 JOÃO VITOR DIAS BELETTI 18 NP 15 16 0 49

7 FERNANDO FERREIRA 22 20 1 0 0 0 43

8 ANDERSON LIZOTTI 20 7 0 0 16 43

9 EVERALDO BONSENHOR JUNIOR 16 0 22 NP 0 38

10 WELLINGTON CARDOSO GALDINO (SASSA) 15 14 0 0 NP 29

11 EDICARLOS GIOVANI BARBOSA 0 10 18 0 0 28

12 BRUNO HE. MORAES FERNANDES (Brunello) 0 12 13 0 0 25

13 CARLOS ALEXANDRE GONSALVES SIQUEIRA 0 22 0 0 0 22

14 VINICIUS SAFRAIDER SOARES 0 0 0 0 20 20

15 KEWEN GABRIEL CAMILOTTI 0 0 0 0 18 18

16 JOAO PAULO NASCIMENTO 0 0 0 0 15 15

17 GUSTAVO POLEZE 0 11 0 0 0 11

18 FELIPE AUGUSTO SANTOS DOS REIS 0 9 0 0 0 9

19 GABRIEL LORENZO ALTINI 0 8 0 0 0 8

20 LUAN PINETTI 0 NP 0 0 0 0

Evento: CAMPEONATO PARANAENSE DE MOTOCROSS (2019)

Modalidade: MOTOCROSS

Categoria: Intermediaria Nacional
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1 FABIO DE LUCENA  BRITO 16 18 25 20 20 99

2 MATHEUS FAVERO E SILVA 15 22 1 12 1 25 1 22 99

3 JOSE DIVINO PITIO FAUSTINO FILHO 20 20 22 16 18 96

4 MATHEUS GABRIEL DA SILVA (BROINHA) 18 15 20 22 14 89

5 ISMAEL  ROJAS 25 1 25 0 0 25 1 77

6 FABIO SUKEKAVA 13 16 18 15 13 75

7 RONY PETERSON GOUVEIA 0 9 15 18 16 58

8 EVERALDO BONSENHOR JUNIOR 12 0 16 NP 0 28

9 FERNANDO FERREIRA 14 13 0 0 0 27

10 EDICARLOS GIOVANI BARBOSA 0 10 14 0 0 24

11 BRUNO HENRIQUE MORAES FERNANDES (Brunello) 0 11 13 0 0 24

12 JACSON  KEIL 22 0 0 0 0 22

13  JONATAS MATEUS DA COSTA ROJAS 0 0 0 0 15 15

14 JOÃO GUILHERME FARIAS VANZELLA 0 14 0 0 0 14

15 WELLINGTON CARDOSO GALDINO 0 12 0 0 NP 12

16 ANDERSON LIZOTTI 0 8 0 0 0 8

17 MAURO NAHIRNY JUNIOR 0 NP 0 0 0 0

18 GILSON VOLPATO 0 0 0 0 NP 0

19 GUILHERME FERREIRA LIMA 0 0 0 0 NP 0

Evento: CAMPEONATO PARANAENSE DE MOTOCROSS (2019)

Modalidade: MOTOCROSS

Categoria: FLN
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1 MATHEUS ZOLET 25 25 1 25 1 25 25 1 128

2 JEFERSON  KEIL 18 13 22 22 1 0 76

3 LENDRO ZONATO 0 12 16 20 16 64

4 ADEMIR GUIZILINE JUNIOR 13 11 18 14 0 56

5 DIEGO FOLADOR 12 3 15 15 0 45

6 MANOEL NETO ROCHA BERNARDO 10 NP 11 11 13 45

7 PERICLES DE AZEVEDO LOPES DUTRA 22 22 0 0 0 44

8 ELIENAI FERNANDES SANTOS 9 NP 12 9 11 41

9 ARISTEU KIST JUNIOR 0 0 20 0 20 40

10 RAFAEL AUGUSTO CANDIDO 0 4 14 0 18 36

11 CESAR DUTRA 15 20 0 0 0 35

12 FELIPE PRESTES MINATO NP 5 13 16 0 34

13 ISRAEL NOVACK 11 0 0 12 0 23

14 YAGO RADAR MARQUES E SILVA 8 14 NP 0 0 22

15 MATHEUS GABRIEL DA SILVA 0 0 0 0 22 22

16 RAYLLAN BATISTA CALIXTO 20 1 0 0 0 0 21

17 GUILHERME JUSTUS 0 6 0 13 0 19

18 FELIPE BRUNETTI 0 0 0 18 0 18

19 LUIZ GUSTAVO BENGOZI 0 18 0 0 0 18

20 VINICIUS DONAÇÃO 0 0 8 0 10 18

21 ADILSON VOLPATO 16 0 0 0 0 16

22 THIAGO CALIXTO BATISTA 0 16 0 0 0 16

23 ROBERTO RODRIGUES TOLEDO 0 15 0 0 0 15

24 BRUNO CA RDOSO TRINDADE 0 0 0 0 15 15

25 GABRIEL JAIR AIRES DE OLIVEIRA 0 0 0 0 14 14

26 RARISSON ALVES DE BRITO 14 0 0 0 0 14

27 WILSON GUILHERME DE OLIVEIRA NP NP 0 0 12 12

28 GABRIEL DENOBI CARDADOR 0 10 0 0 0 10

Evento: CAMPEONATO PARANAENSE DE MOTOCROSS (2019)

Modalidade: MOTOCROSS

Categoria: Light



29 PAULO JOSE BETTIN SINDAUX 0 0 10 0 0 10

30 RENAN FUCHS CHETCO 0 0 NP 10 0 10

31 LEONARDO TOFOLI PEREIRA 0 0 9 0 0 9

32 WILLIAN BUENO 0 9 0 0 0 9

33 DYONE FARIA 0 8 0 0 0 8

34 ALYSONN CEZAR DE PAULA CASTRO 7 0 0 0 0 7

35 JEFERSON BICHAARA 0 7 0 0 0 7

36 MAURO FARIA VIEIRA 6 0 0 0 0 6

37 MOACIR ANTONIO SANTI 0 2 0 0 0 2

38 LUIZ FERNANDO SPAGNOLO 0 1 NP 0 0 1

39 FERNANDO AUGUDTO BUDACH 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 FERNANDO MELLO DE FAUW VIALI NP 0 0 0 0 0

41 FERNANDO OLIVEIRA 0 NP 0 0 0 0

42 HENRIQUE  GUASTI NP 0 NP 0 0 0

43 LUI ANDRÉ FIETZ NP 0 0 0 0 0

44 RONALDO RIZZO BRANDÃO 0 0 0 0 0 0

45 GABRIEL EDUARDO LAPOLA BECEGATO 0 0 0 0 NP 0
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1 JOAO VITOR  VARGAS 25 1 14 1 25 22 25 113

2 OTÁVIO PEDRO DA SILVA 22 25 NP 20 18 85

3 JOÃO MARCOS MADUREIRA PAVAN 20 22 22 0 20 84

4 EDUARDA GUILARDI CONZATTI 14 13 15 15 16 73

5 LUCAS ROCHA XAVIER SANTOS 15 18 16 1 16 0 66

6 FELIPE PRESTES MINATO NP 15 18 18 0 51

7 YAGO RADAR MARQUES E SILVA 16 16 NP 0 0 32

8 MATHEUS ZOLET 0 NP NP 25 1 NP 1 27

9 JOAO VICTOR DA SILVA BIDU 0 0 0 0 22 22

10 MATHEUS GABRIEL SILVA BROINHA 0 0 20 0 0 20

11 LEONARDO ZEQUINÃO CASSAROTTI 0 20 0 0 0 20

12 MATHEUS FAVERO E SILVA 18 0 0 0 0 18

13 TAYNA ZOLET 0 12 NP 0 0 12

Evento: CAMPEONATO PARANAENSE DE MOTOCROSS (2019)

Modalidade: MOTOCROSS

Categoria: Junior
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1 OTÁVIO PEDRO DA  SILVA 25 1 25 1 25 1 25 1 25 1 130

2 KAUA FONTE LIMA 18 22 22 22 22 106

3 ALVARO CESAR DE CAMPOS NETO 20 20 20 20 20 100

4 GABRIEL DE MELLO LOUZANO 22 16 18 18 18 92

5 PAOLA MENEGUSSO PEGORARO 0 14 0 15 15 44

6 HIAN COSTA SANTOS 0 13 0 0 16 29

7 BRUNO BUENO 0 18 0 0 0 18

8 CAMILA VITORIO DIONISIO 0 NP 0 16 0 16

9 AIRAN ESTRUZANI VIEIRA 0 15 0 0 0 15

10 JOÃO VITOR ALMEIDA 0 0 0 0 NP 0

Evento: CAMPEONATO PARANAENSE DE MOTOCROSS (2019)

Modalidade: MOTOCROSS

Categoria: 150CC/85CC
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1 EDUARDO VOLPATO 22 1 25 1 25 20 22 1 117

2 KAUÃ EDUARDO FERNANDES DE SOUZA 18 20 22 1 25 1 16 103

3 MARCOS LEANDRO YOSHIKAZU GOTO FILHO 25 18 20 18 18 99

4 KEVIM CHRISTIAN MARTINS ANDRADE 20 22 NP 22 25 89

5 CAIO GROSBELLI 16 9 16 13 20 74

6 HIAN COSTA SANTOS 14 14 14 15 12 69

7 CAROLINA VITORIA DIONISIO NP 16 18 16 15 65

8 VITOR CAETANO LIZOTTI 15 10 13 0 13 51

9 NATHAN GENESIO FERREIRA 0 15 11 11 14 51

10 ARTHUR CASTILHOS FEDERRISSI 13 6 8 9 11 47

11 DENYTER DOUGLAS DORFSCHMIDT NP 12 15 12 0 39

12 MATHEUS HENRIQUE MENDES OLIVEIRA 0 11 12 14 0 37

13 EGIDIO GABRIEL CAMILO DA SILVA 0 8 9 10 0 27

14 RAFAEL DILMANN HENRIQUE 0 13 10 0 0 23

15 KAIQUE WACHESKI BENASSE 0 5 0 NP 9 14

16 ANTÔNIO CARLOS ARAUJO SILVA 0 0 0 0 10 10

17 PAULO ROBERTO DEPETRIS SANTOS JUNIOR NP 7 0 0 0 7

Evento: CAMPEONATO PARANAENSE DE MOTOCROSS (2019)

Modalidade: MOTOCROSS

Categoria: 65CC
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1 MATHEUS HENRIQUE MENDES OLIVEIRA 25 1 25 1 25 1 16 1 25 1 121

2 CAIO  GROSBELLI 22 22 22 25 22 113

3 EGIDIO GABRIEL CAMILO DA SILVA 18 20 20 22 0 80

4 JOÃO DE AQUINO FERREIRA 20 18 18 0 20 76

5 KAIAN ROSA DE LUCENA BRITO 14 12 14 14 16 70

6 GUILHERME HENRIQUE DO VALLE BUOZI 0 16 15 20 18 69

7 ISABELA FERREIRA GARCIA SANTOS 12 10 11 11 15 59

8 ENZO GABRIEL DE OLIVEIRA 15 14 13 15 0 57

9 EDUARDO HENRIQUE DE OLIVEIRA BUENO 16 13 0 18 0 47

10 JOÃO VITOR SALARSKI ALMEIDA 11 8 NP 13 0 32

11 BENICIO CASSAROTTI 13 11 0 0 0 24

12 RHALEY SOUZA GROSSKLAGS 0 8 12 0 0 20

13 THAYNA DA SILVA PULIDO 0 0 16 0 0 16

14 GUSTAVO ORTIZ BUENO 0 15 0 0 0 15

15 EDUARDO ALMEIDA TEODORO SILV A 0 0 0 0 14 14

16 MURILO HENRIQUE DE PAULA 0 0 0 12 0 12

17 PEDRO VARMELING 0 9 0 0 0 9

18 THOMAZ DE AQUINO FERREIRA 0 7 NP 0 0 7

Evento: CAMPEONATO PARANAENSE DE MOTOCROSS (2019)

Modalidade: MOTOCROSS

Categoria: MINI MOTOS
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1 PEDRO H. ROSA BUENO (PEPE BUENO) 25 1 25 1 25 1 22 1 0 101

2 RAFAEL  FARIA 22 22 NP 25 25 1 95

3 EWERTON  P.O. BUENO 11 12 18 18 18 77

4 VAGNER  LACHI 15 15 15 15 11 71

5 TIAGO  GARCIA 12 14 14 14 13 67

6 ISMAEL  ROJAS 20 20 0 0 22 62

7 JOAO VITOR VARGAS 0 0 20 16 20 56

8 ANDRÉ LUIS  GENARO 14 10 13 13 0 50

9 JOAO MARCOS MADUREIRA PAVAN 0 0 16 20 12 48

10 LUIZ FERNANDO DE MEDEIROS ORLANDO 16 16 0 0 15 47

11 JUAREZ  MELO 10 9 11 0 8 38

12 MARCELO COSTA DESSUNTI 0 11 0 0 14 25

13 FABIO SUKEKAVA 0 0 12 12 0 24

14 CARLOS EDUARDO MENDES FRANCO 0 0 22 0 0 22

15 JACSON  KEIL 18 0 0 0 0 18

16 LEONARDO ZEQUINÃO CASSAROTI 0 18 0 0 0 18

17 JOAO VICTOR DA SILVA BIDU 0 0 0 0 16 16

18 GEOVANNI BEGNINI 13 0 NP 0 0 13

19 WILSON ROSSATTI JUNIOR 0 13 0 0 0 13

20 CLAUDINEY GUASTI 0 0 0 0 10 10

21 GUILHERME FERREIRA LIMA 0 0 0 0 9 9

22 HENRIQUE GUSTI 0 8 0 0 NP 8

23 VINICIUS DONAÇÃO 0 0 0 0 7 7

Evento: CAMPEONATO PARANAENSE DE MOTOCROSS (2019)

Modalidade: MOTOCROSS

Categoria: MX1
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1 RAFAEL FARIA 25 1 25 1 22 25 1 25 1 126

3 JOAO VITOR VARGAS 20 9 20 18 20 87

2 LUIZ HENRIQUE GOUVEIA IMBERGUE 18 16 18 22 12 86

4 MATHEUS ZERBATTO 15 20 15 16 18 84

5 ISMAEL ROJAS 22 22 0 0 22 66

7 OTÁVIO PEDRO DA  SILVA 16 15 NP 15 14 60

6 HELTON MONTEIRO BATISTA 13 18 14 14 NP 59

9 JOÃO MARCOS MADUREIRA PAVAN 11 13 16 NP 15 55

8 ANDRÉ LUIS GENARO 9 10 12 10 NP 41

10 CESAR DUTRA 14 14 0 0 0 28

11 CARLOS EDUARDO MENDES FRANCO 0 0 25 1 0 0 26

12 LUCAS ROCHA XAVIER SANTOS 0 0 13 11 0 24

13 ARISTEU KIST JUNIOR 12 11 NP 0 0 23

14 RODRIGO  HILDEBRAND 0 8 NP 13 NP 21

15 MATHEUS ZOLET 0 NP NP 20 NP 20

16 JOÃO VICTOR DA SILVA BIDU 0 0 0 0 16 16

17 MANOEL NETO ROCHA BERNARDO 0 0 NP NP 13 13

19 FELIPE MINATO 0 0 0 12 0 12

20 LEONARDO ZEQUINÃO CASSAROTTI 0 12 0 0 0 12

18 VINICIUS DONAÇÃO 0 0 0 0 11 11

21 MATHEUS FAVERO E SILVA 10 0 0 0 0 10

22 EDUARDA GUILARDI CONZATTI 0 0 0 9 0 9

23 WILSON GUILHERME DE OLIVEIRA 8 0 0 0 NP 8

25 RAFAEL AUGUSTO CÂNDIDO 0 0 0 0 NP 0

24 MATHEUS GABRIEL SILVA BROINHA 0 0 0 NP 0 0

Evento: CAMPEONATO PARANAENSE DE MOTOCROSS (2019)

Modalidade: MOTOCROSS

Categoria: MX2
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1 CLAUDINEY GUASTI 22 1 22 22 1 25 25 1 119

2 IRINEU  MINATO 18 18 20 20 22 98

3 JOSIAS BENASSE GRIJOTA 16 16 16 22 20 90

4 ELEVIR PASCHUINI 25 20 1 18 18 NP 82

5 GENESIO FERREIRA 15 13 15 15 16 74

6 EDUARDO SAÇAKI 0 25 25 16 1 0 67

7 RODINEI MARTINS 13 12 13 0 15 53

8 ANTONIO LINCOLN BERROCAL 20 15 0 0 0 35

9 OSNI LUCIO 0 0 0 0 18 18

10 AMARILDO FRANCISCO CARDADOR 0 14 0 0 0 14

11 EDNALDO NUNES PIRES  14 0 0 0 0 14

12 JULIO TEIXEIRA DA SILVA FILHO 0 0 14 0 0 14

13 MARCOS YOSHIHARA 0 11 0 0 0 11

15 MARCELO GUASTI NP 0 0 0 0 0

Evento: CAMPEONATO PARANAENSE DE MOTOCROSS (2019)

Modalidade: MOTOCROSS

Categoria: MX5 (50 anos)
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1 WILLIAN GUIMARAES 25 1 25 1 25 1 25 1 25 1 130

2 VALDECIR FRANCISCO DE OLIVEIRA 16 16 20 22 22 96

3 CLAUDINEY GUASTI 0 20 18 20 20 78

4 JUAREZ  MELO 18 18 16 0 18 70

5 ALENCAR KREFTA 22 14 0 16 13 65

6 WILSON  ROSSATTI JUNIOR 20 22 0 0 0 42

7 MARCELO JOSE DE ALMEIDA 14 10 13 0 0 37

8 EDUARDO SAÇAKI 0 0 22 14 0 36

9 ELEVIR PASCHUINI 0 0 15 15 0 30

10 SELMO ARCASA NP 15 14 0 NP 29

11 MARCELO GUASTI 0 9 0 18 0 27

12 CRISTIANO FERNANDES 0 12 12 0 NP 24

13 JEVERSON CAMILOTI 0 0 0 0 16 16

15 CLAYSON JORGE DE CAMARGO 0 0 0 0 15 15

14 EDNALDO NUNES PIRES  15 0 0 0 0 15

16 OSNI LUCIO 0 0 0 0 14 14

17 MARCOS YOSHIHARA 0 13 0 0 0 13

19 AMARILDO FRANCISCO CARDADOR 0 11 0 0 0 11

18 MARCOS CRISTIANI COSTA DA SILVA 0 0 11 0 0 11

21 GILSON FREIRE 0 0 0 0 NP 0

20 MANASSES DIAS 0 0 0 0 NP 0

Evento: CAMPEONATO PARANAENSE DE MOTOCROSS (2019)

Modalidade: MOTOCROSS

Categoria: MX5 (45 anos)
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1 WILLIAN GUIMARAES 25 1 25 1 25 25 1 25 1 129

2 VAGNER LACHI 16 18 22 22 18 96

3 LUIZ FERNANDO DE MEDEIROS ORLANDO 22 22 20 0 22 86

4 THELL ADUR 20 16 15 20 0 71

5 JULIANO RUI SARDANHA 0 10 14 18 20 62

6 FABIO SUKEKAVA 14 13 16 1 15 0 59

7 ALEXANDRE MUCZFELDT MARTINS DE SIQ 18 15 18 0 0 51

8 CLAUDINEY GUASTI 10 8 0 14 16 48

9 VALDECIR FRANCISCO DE OLIVEIRA 0 14 0 16 14 44

10 JUAREZ MELO 8 9 9 0 13 39

11 ALENCAR KREFTA 13 12 0 12 NP 37

12 CLAUDINEI CONZATTI 4 1 10 10 12 37

13 MARCELO JOSE DE ALMEIDA 2 2 11 11 11 37

14 MARCELO GUASTI 0 11 13 13 0 37

15 WILSON  ROSSATTI JUNIOR 15 20 0 0 0 35

16 EDILSON BERTA 12 4 12 0 0 28

17 LEONARDO CASSAROTTI 0 0 0 0 15 15

18 RAFAEL MARIOTO 7 7 0 0 0 14

19 MARCELO RODRIGUES 11 NP 0 0 0 11

20 GENESIO FERREIRA 0 0 0 0 10 10

21 MARCOS CRISTIANI COSTA DA SILVA 1 0 8 0 0 9

22 SELMO ARCASA 9 0 NP 0 0 9

23 ANTONIO LINCOLN BERROCAL 0 6 0 0 0 6

24 CLAYSON JORGE DE CAMARGO 3 3 0 0 0 6

25 JAIRO CELIO VICENTE PINTO 6 0 0 0 0 6

26 CRISTIANO FERNANDES 5 0 0 0 0 5

27 MARCOS YOSHIHARA 0 5 0 0 0 5

28 JEVERSON CAMILOTI 0 NP 0 0 0 0

Evento: CAMPEONATO PARANAENSE DE MOTOCROSS (2019)

Modalidade: MOTOCROSS

Categoria: MX4



29 MIGUEL ADUR 0 NP 0 0 0 0
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1 WILLIAN GUIMARAES 25 1 25 1 25 1 25 1 25 1 130

2 VAGNER LACHI 22 18 22 22 20 104

3 LEANDRO SERRANO 16 16 15 16 12 75

4 LUIZ FERNANDO DE MEDEIROS ORLANDO 14 22 0 0 18 54

5 JULIANO RUI SARDANHA 0 13 20 18 NP 51

6 MARCELO RODRIGUES  6 8 13 13 11 51

7 THELL ADUR 15 NP 16 20 0 51

8 MARCELO COSTA DESSUNTI 0 20 0 0 22 42

9 ALENCAR KREFTA 13 9 0 14 0 36

10 LEONARDO CASSAROTTI 18 15 0 0 NP 33

11 JUAREZ  MELO 7 6 NP 0 13 26

12 MARCELO JOSE DE ALMEIDA 5 NP NP 11 10 26

13 VALDECIR FRANCISCO DE OLIVEIRA 0 11 NP 0 15 26

14 FABIO  SUKEKAVA 11 14 0 0 0 25

15 ANDERSON CAMILO 20 4 0 0 0 24

16 MARCELO GUASTI 0 0 14 10 0 24

17 GUILHERME JUSTUS 0 10 0 12 0 22

18 RAFAEL MARIOTO 12 7 0 0 0 19

19 ALEXANDRE MUCZFELDT M. DE SIQUEIRA 0 NP 18 0 0 18

20 TIAGO GARCIA 0 0 0 0 16 16

21 TAYNÁ ZOLET 0 0 NP 15 NP 15

22 CLAUDINEY GUASTI 0 0 0 0 14 14

23 FABIO DE LUCENA  BRITO NP 12 0 0 0 12

24 EDILSON  BERTA 8 3 0 0 0 11

25 WILSON ROSSATTI JUNIOR 10 0 0 0 0 10

26 JAIRO CELIO VICENTE PINTO 9 0 0 0 0 9

27 MAGNO VALTMANN 0 5 0 0 0 5

28 MIGUEL ADUR 0 2 0 0 0 2

Evento: CAMPEONATO PARANAENSE DE MOTOCROSS (2019)

Modalidade: MOTOCROSS

Categoria: MX3



29 ELIENAI FERNANDES SANTOS 0 0 0 NP 0 0

30 JEVERSON  CAMILOTI NP 0 0 0 0 0
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1 EDUARDA GUILARDI CONZATTI 22 20 20 22 20 1 105

2 TAYNÁ ZOLET NP 1 25 1 25 1 25 1 25 104

3 CAMILLA VITORIA DIONISIO 15 22 18 18 22 95

4 ANA LETICIA RAVANHOL WATFE 20 18 13 20 16 87

5 LAURA DAVID 16 14 15 15 13 73

6 CAROLINA  VITORIA  DIONISIO NP 16 16 14 18 64

7 ELISANGELA TROPALDI NP 13 12 13 12 50

8 ARIANE ESTRUZANI VIEIRA 18 9 22 0 0 49

9 PAOLA MENEGUSSO PEGORARO 0 15 0 16 14 45

10 ANA CLAUDIA FIETZ 25 0 0 0 0 25

11 KHETLYN KAROLINE DORFSCHMIDT NP 11 14 0 0 25

12 KARINA MENEGUSSO PEGORARO 0 10 0 0 15 25

13 ISABELA FRAMISQUI ORLANDO NP 12 11 0 0 23
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